Section of the 3d Engineer Battalion. The blueprints, as well as a bill of

materials, were submitted to G-5 for the acquisition of the required materials.

3. On 28 April a MEDCAP Operation was conducted in the village of LOC DIEN
in Nor thern PHU LOC District. One hundred and twelve (112) Vietnamese were
treated by the Battalion Surgeon, one Corpsman, and one Vietnamese male nurse.
The Army PsyOps section in support of 3d MarDiv participated in the operation
by passing out health pamphlets, playing taped Vietnamese music and a prepared